SD
130
133
114

151
152
153
128
72
157
89
46
47
38
142
178
139
48
149
150
117
98
99
121
66
65
67
120
140
25
24
22
23
39
106
37
62
118
43
42
28
160
26
159
64
45
84
125
161
127
92
27
122
74
73
75

40
116
132

36
129

61

10
180

11
183
20

ALPHABETICAL BY CHANNEL

A&E

American Heroes

Animal Planet

AXS TV HD

Big Ten

Big Ten Alt 2

Big Ten Alt 3

Bravo

Cartoon Network

CBS Sports

CMT - Country Music Television
CNBC

CNBC World

CNN

Comedy Central

Cowboy Channel

Crime & Investigation
C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

C-SPAN3

Destination America
Discovery

Discovery Family
Discovery Life

Disney Channel

Disney Junior

Disney XD

DIY - Do It Yourself Network
E! Entertainment

ESPN

ESPN 2

ESPN Classic

ESPN News

ESPN-U

Ethan School

EVINE Live

EWTN

Food Network

Fox Business Channel
Fox News Channel

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

Fox Sports North

Fox Sports North +
Freeform

Fusion

FX Network

FXM

FXX

FYI

GAC-Great American Country
Golf Channel
GSN-Game Show Network
Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Drama
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HD Net Movies

Headline News
HGTV-Home & Garden
History

Home Shopping Network
ID-Investigation Discovery
Inspiration

KCPO

KDLT-Antenna TV
KDLT-NBC

KELO-CBS
KELO-Escape TV
KELO-My UTV

HD

642
681
644
640
636
694
695
657
688
698
670
627

622
664
696
666

650
651
648
658
638
618
637
680
665
629
631

620
621

633
623
624
671
675
632

617
682
677
676
679
656
692
674

619
691
690
641
626
635
654

652

606
611

SD
16
19
13
12

181

182
17

154
18
31
33
30

155
156
123
90
91
44
105
93
96
95
134
63
41
21
199
69
97
70
71

100

135
158
136
60
78
68
15
110
80
112
103
52
124
76
82

94
131
86
102
104

ALPHABETICAL BY CHANNEL

KELO-Weather Now
KSCB-Christian
KSFY-ABC

KSFY-CW Network
KSFY-ME TV
KTTW-COZI TV
KTTW-Fox

KTTW-This TV
KWSD-Rural Television Network
Lifetime Movie Network
Lifetime Real Women
Lifetime Television

Local Weather

Midco Sports Network 1
Midco Sports Network 2
Military History

Mitchell Events

Mitchell Events-Extra
MSNBC

Mt Vernon School

MTV Classic

MTV Music Television
MTV2

National Geographic

Nat Geo Wild

NBC Sports Network
NFL Network

NFL RedZone

Nick Jr.

Nick Music

Nickelodeon
Nickelodeon Toons
Outdoor Channel

OWN

Oxygen

Paramount Network
Parkston School

PBS Create

PBS World

PBS-KCSD

QVC

RFD

Sanborn Central School
Santel Special Events #1
Santel Special Events #2
Santel Special Events #3
Santel Special Events #4
Santel Tutorial Channel
Science

SEC

SyFy

TBN-Trinity Broadcasting Network
TBS

Teen Nick

The Weather Channel
TLC-The Learning Channel
TNT

Travel Channel
Tripp-Delmont School
Tru TV

Turner Classic Movies
TV Land

USA Network

Velocity HD

VH1

Viceland

WGN
Wolsey-Wessington School
Woonsocket School

HD

613
612

609

685
686

655

625

668

684
663
673
628
699

639

672
616
687
667

608

683

649
693
647

659

646
661
634

643
662
689
660
645
669
630
615

SANTEL

COMMUNICATIONS

DIGITAL
TV

CHANNEL
GUIDE




